
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Wadena-DC  (2) at St. Cloud Cathedral  (11)
Non-Conference,  Tuesday, January 28, 2020

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St.Cloud MAC Torrey  Time: 7:23PM - 9:03PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown  Coaches

 Starters
31 Matthew Vazquez    Sr  G
02 Reid Bogenholm    Sr  D
15 CJ Zins    Sr  D
18 Mack Motzko    Sr  F
27 Blake Perbix    Sr  F
08 Nate Warner    Sr  F

Wadena-DC 
Chris Holman

 Starters
30 Josh Dykhoff    So  G
18 Wyatt Murray    Jr  D
07 Kade Woods    Jr  D
03 Chase Domier    Sr  F
10 John Oberg    Jr  F
11 Lleyten Pettit    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Jacob Hirschfeld    Jr  F
04 Jon Bell    Jr  D
05 Nolan Widman    So  F
06 Cullen Hiltner    Jr  C
10 Marcus Hjort    Jr  F
11 Ethan Cumming    Sr  F
12 Josh Minkkinen    Jr  D
13 Jackson Henderson    So  F
19 Matthew Corrigan    Sr  F
22 Bradyn Balfanz    Jr  F
23 Mitch Miller    Sr  D
28 Chandler Hendricks    So  F
29 Brandon Hemmer    Fr  D
43 Will Medvec    Sr  D

01 Garrett Baron    So  G
04 Austyn Oothoudt    Fr  F
05 Dalton Moyer    Fr  D
06 Connor Davis    Fr  F
08 Brady Domier    So  F
12 Cole Berglund    So  F
13 Aidan Allred    So  D
15 Daunte Leiran    Jr  D
16 Cullen Habiger    Jr  F
17 Cade Schmidt    Sr  F
19 Grant Baron    So  F
20 Carson Kern    So  F
24 Cole Woods    Fr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCC

WDC

 Shots on Goal

SCC

WDC

5 8 2

0 2 0

10 18 10

3 3 3

 15

 2

 38

 9

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCC

WDC

 11 

 4 

 3 

 0 

 20 

 7 

 5 

 2 

 13 

 1 

 3 

 0 

 44 

 12 

 11 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCC

WDC

 2 4:00 4 6:16  2  1  0 

 4 8:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

SCC- 31 Matthew Vazquez  

SCC- 

WDC- 30 Josh Dykhoff  

WDC- 01 Garrett Baron  

3 51:00 4 4 7 5 1 1  12  10

3 51:00 11 8 20 15 13 10  44  33

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Dakotah Anderson

(Ref) Glen Hagberg

(Ref) John Manthei

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCC 27 Blake Perbix   16:49  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 15 - 1 - 1
(A) Monticello
Thu, Jan 30, 2020, 7:00PM

C:  -  - OA: 6 - 13 - 1
(H) Detroit Lakes
Thu, Jan 30, 2020, 7:00PM

C:  -  - 

1 8:36 SCC ES 18 Mack Motzko 08 Nate Warner 27 Blake Perbix

WDC 18 Wyatt Murray Kneeing (2) 1 12:57

1 13:49 SCC PP 27 Blake Perbix 08 Nate Warner 18 Mack Motzko

1 16:49 SCC ES 27 Blake Perbix 08 Nate Warner 02 Reid Bogenholm

WDC 10 John Oberg Elbowing (2) 2 3:01

2 4:25 SCC PP 06 Cullen Hiltner 05 Nolan Widman 10 Marcus Hjort

2 7:04 WDC ES 04 Austyn Oothoudt 24 Cole Woods 06 Connor Davis

SCC 05 Nolan Widman Hooking (2) 2 7:08

2 7:58 SCC SH 08 Nate Warner

2 9:12 WDC ES 07 Kade Woods 11 Lleyten Pettit 10 John Oberg

2 9:42 SCC ES 03 Jacob Hirschfeld 22 Bradyn Balfanz 10 Marcus Hjort

2 14:25 SCC ES 18 Mack Motzko

2 14:39 SCC ES 18 Mack Motzko 27 Blake Perbix

SCC 15 CJ Zins Tripping (2) 2 16:04

3 2:36 SCC ES 06 Cullen Hiltner 11 Ethan Cumming 05 Nolan Widman

3 3:30 SCC ES 22 Bradyn Balfanz 10 Marcus Hjort 43 Will Medvec

3 4:00 SCC ES 03 Jacob Hirschfeld

WDC 24 Cole Woods Tripping (2) 3 7:20

WDC 11 Lleyten Pettit Roughing (2) 3 14:30

 End of Game


